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Masango, Vusi

From: Hinsch, Manda

Sent: 01 August 2014 11:09 AM

To: du Toit, Donne

Cc: Poll-Jonker, Linda; Evans, Fiona

Subject: FW: power line your ref 465044

Importance: High

Please add to database comments? We have previously if I remember correctly sent them the details. 

 

Manda Hinsch  BSc. Hons, Pr. Sci Nat, FWISA 

Associate Partner/Principal Scientist 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park , Block A , 291 Sprite Ave , Faerie Glen  
P O Box 35290, Menlo Park, 0102 
 

Tel:  +27 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 86 5709573 

Mobile:+ 27 82 808 9938 Direct:  

Email: hinm@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 

 

From: Systek - Madeleine [mailto:madeleine@wirelessza.co.za]  

Sent: 26 June 2014 12:22 PM 
To: Hinsch, Manda 

Cc: Hinsch, Manda 
Subject: FW: power line your ref 465044 

Importance: High 

 
 
 

From: Jan Kleynhans [mailto:systeq@mweb.co.za]  

Sent: 26 June 2014 11:27 AM 
To: HINM@SRK.CO.ZA; Madeleine Kleynhans 

Subject: Fw: power line your ref 465044 

Importance: High 
 
Good Day, 

  

Further to our telephone conversation of today. 

  

Re: Hartebeesfontein 472 portion 230 

  

I would like to add to me previous objections to this new power line on my property the following: 

  

a. This area is already a Nature Conservancy. 

b. This new power line will greatly reduce the value or reselling value of our property. 
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c. The new proposed power line and larger pylons will also impact on our view of the Magalies Mountains, 

one of the reasons we bought this property was for this beautiful view from our home and property 

d. Our dwelling is a double storey house with a Thatch Roof and because of the risk of fire we have to 

upkeep the area around our home to ensure and reduce our risk of fire.  On previous occasions, breakages 

in the existing power line caused fires further down our land.  If we allow a new power line which is closer 

to our dwelling we open ourselves to a greater risk and therefore an huge additional cost to us  would 

have to be incurred on-going year after year.  

  

We await your response herein. 

  

Jan Kleynhans 

Member 

Belloord 21CC 

011-782-6973  

  

  
  

From: Jan Kleynhans  
Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2014 10:59 AM 

To: mhinsch@srk.co.za ; Madeleine Kleynhans  

Subject: power line your ref 465044 

  

Good day, 

  

I refer to your letter dated simply March 2014 without specific date. 

  

Take note that there is now detail attached which would indicate where this new servitude is planned for. 

  

Please be advised that we would like to place on record that we would oppose any new servitude for 

Eskom based on the following. 

  

1.  There is an already existing servitude on our property 472 JQ Portion 230 and there is no reason why an 

additional or new servitude should be implemented. 

2.  The existing servitude can be used and upgraded with the necessary power lines to achieve the same 

result. 

3.  A new servitude in a different location than what already is in place will infringe greatly on our privacy 

and rights to our land 

4.  A new servitude will in addition infringe and take up a large portion of our land for which we have 

planned for new buildings and development use in future. 

5.  A new servitude in a different location closer to our dwelling than what is already in use could have 

future health implications to our family as a whole. 

  

We await any further information from you is this regard. 

  

  

Best Regards 

 

 

Jan Kleynhans 

Member 

Belloord 21CC 

011-782-6973 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Hinsch, Manda

Sent: 01 August 2014 10:49 AM

To: du Toit, Donne; Evans, Fiona

Subject: FW: HEKPOORT 504 PORTION 183 / PLANNED POWER LINE

Donne 

 

Please receive the letter below and make sure that it is captured appropriately. 

 

Fiona 

 

Please ensure that it is captured when your final report is going out. 

 

Manda Hinsch  BSc. Hons, Pr. Sci Nat, FWISA 

Associate Partner/Principal Scientist 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park , Block A , 291 Sprite Ave , Faerie Glen  
P O Box 35290, Menlo Park, 0102 
 

Tel:  +27 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 86 5709573 

Mobile:+ 27 82 808 9938 Direct:  

Email: hinm@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 

 

From: Dorothy Steyn [mailto:dorothy.elec@mweb.co.za]  

Sent: 30 June 2014 09:58 AM 

To: Pretoria 

Cc: Poll-Jonker, Linda 

Subject: HEKPOORT 504 PORTION 183 / PLANNED POWER LINE 

 
Ref: June 2014 / 465044 
Plot 183 of the farm 504 JQ Hekpoort 
  
In response to your letter received, I Louis Erasmas would like to inform the writer and partners that no more 
Eskom lines may be build on my farm. 
  
Currently there are already three (3) 11KV lines that runs through my farm and obstructing the view of the 
mountains. Currently portion 183 of the farm 504 is not only for farming, but is operational as a function 
venue, and mountian bike rides flock to this venue on weekends for the beautiful view. Hot air balloons come 
very close pass and this is what day visitors want to see and experience. 
  
Please also clarify if there is going to be a 132KVA line or a 132 KV line? 
My suggestion will be under ground cables through my farm? 
  
If possible kindly provide plans for the long term goals for the lines, for the fact that Hekpoort is not an 
Industrial area but a farming community. I will oppose any residential applications in this area as well. 
  
Your rapid response in this matter will be highly appreciated. 
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Regards, 
  
Louis Erasmus 
083 654 9702 
E-mail: dorothy.elec@mweb.co.za or electrolink@mweb.co.za 
 
Office: 014 576 1337 
Fax: 086 618 0629 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Jeannette Horner <jeannette@acball.co.za>

Sent: 07 July 2014 01:40 PM

To: du Toit, Donne

Subject: RE: 465044.2014.07.02.Eskom Cashan Substation Land Owner Notification Letter

Dear Ms. Du Toit 

  

Many thanks for the information.   We would appreciate it if you could send us a diagram of the exact routing of this 

project. 

  

Kind regards 

  

  

Jeannette Horner  

PA to Antony Ball  

Office   +27 10 594 0286 

Direct   +27 10 594 0317 / 0295 

Fax       +27 86 696 7453 / +27 11 880 2619 Mobile  +27 82 465 5395 

  

2nd Floor, 8 Melville Road, Illovo, 2196, Johannesburg, South Africa 

  

  

  

From: du Toit, Donne [mailto:DduToit@srk.co.za]  

Sent: 02 July 2014 09:32 AM 

To: Antony Ball 

Cc: Jeannette Horner 

Subject: 465044.2014.07.02.Eskom Cashan Substation Land Owner Notification Letter 

  

Dear Mr Ball, 

  

NOTIFICATION OF APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION BY ESKOM FOR THE PROPOSED 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE 132KV CASHAN SUBSTATION AND ASSOCIATED POWER LINE TO THE EXISTING HEKPOORT 

SUBSTATION, GAUTENG AND NORTH WEST PROVINCES OF SOUTH AFRICA 

  

SRK Consulting (SA) (Pty) Ltd has identified you as the landowner/ land occupier and contact person of the above 

mentioned farm portion/ portions.  In terms of the National Environmental Management Act (NEMA, Act No. 107 of 

1998) EIA Regulations (GN R. 543), dated June 2010, the landowner/ land occupier must be informed of any 

development on, or adjacent to, the land that is subject to an environmental authorisation application. Eskom 

hereby gives notice, in terms of the above mentioned Regulations, of its application for environmental authorisation 

for the proposed construction of the Cashan substation and associated power connecting to the existing Hekpoort 

substation. 

  

Please see the attached Landowner Notification Letter for your attention.  

   

Our team welcomes your participation and looks forward to your involvement throughout the public participation 

process.   

   

Yours faithfully,   
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Donné  Chetty  BA. (Communications Science) 

Stakeholder Engagement Consultant 
  

 
  
  
SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
  
Menlyn Wood Office Park, Block A, 291 Sprite Avenue, Faerie Glen, 0081  
P. O. Box, 35290, Menlopark, 0102   
 

Tel:  +27 (0) 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 (0) 12 361 9912 
Mobile:+ 27 (0) 71 671 9753; Direct: +27 (0) 12 361 9821 
Email: ddutoit@srk.co.za 
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Jan Kleynhans <systeq@mweb.co.za>

Sent: 01 April 2015 07:39 AM

To: Hinsch, Manda; fevans@srl.co.za; du Toit, Donne; Poll-Jonker, Linda; Systeq

Subject: Power line your ref 465044

Importance: High

Good Day, 

  

In reference to your letter January 2015. 

  

Please take note that we will not allow any further servitude on our property or the build of any pylons on 

such property for all reasons set out hereunder in previous correspondence: 

  

Further and in addition, a servitude of width of 31 meter and the distance of 55m separation between 

different lines will mean a servitude that will take up an extreme large portion of our land which will mean 

a extreme decrease in our property value more that we originally thought.  This property is only on 

average 100 meter in width and 670 meters long and allowing a servitude that would take up almost a 

third of our property in addition to the existing power line servitude is not acceptable. 

  

We’ve noticed that there is a second alternative route on the proposal which follows the old unused 

derelict railway line and would like to comment that this route would be a far better alternative as it also 

does appear that the cost in the alternative to Eskom would be far less than the original proposed route. 

  

We await your response herein. 

  

Please acknowledge receipt of this communication. 

  

Jan Kleynhans 

Member 

Belloord 21CC 

011-782-6973  

  

  

  

  

From: Jan Kleynhans  
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2014 11:27 AM 

To: HINM@SRK.CO.ZA ; Madeleine Kleynhans  
Subject: Fw: power line your ref 465044 

  

Good Day, 

  

Further to our telephone conversation of today. 

  

Re: Hartebeesfontein 472 portion 230 

  

I would like to add to me previous objections to this new power line on my property the following: 
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a. This area is already a Nature Conservancy. 

b. This new power line will greatly reduce the value or reselling value of our property. 

c. The new proposed power line and larger pylons will also impact on our view of the Magalies Mountains, 

one of the reasons we bought this property was for this beautiful view from our home and property 

d. Our dwelling is a double storey house with a Thatch Roof and because of the risk of fire we have to 

upkeep the area around our home to ensure and reduce our risk of fire.  On previous occasions, breakages 

in the existing power line caused fires further down our land.  If we allow a new power line which is closer 

to our dwelling we open ourselves to a greater risk and therefore an huge additional cost to us  would 

have to be incurred on-going year after year.  

  

We await your response herein. 

  

Jan Kleynhans 

Member 

Belloord 21CC 

011-782-6973  

  

  

  

From: Jan Kleynhans  

Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2014 10:59 AM 
To: mhinsch@srk.co.za ; Madeleine Kleynhans  

Subject: power line your ref 465044 

  

Good day, 

  

I refer to your letter dated simply March 2014 without specific date. 

  

Take note that there is now detail attached which would indicate where this new servitude is planned for. 

  

Please be advised that we would like to place on record that we would oppose any new servitude for 

Eskom based on the following. 

  

1.  There is an already existing servitude on our property 472 JQ Portion 230 and there is no reason why an 

additional or new servitude should be implemented. 

2.  The existing servitude can be used and upgraded with the necessary power lines to achieve the same 

result. 

3.  A new servitude in a different location than what already is in place will infringe greatly on our privacy 

and rights to our land 

4.  A new servitude will in addition infringe and take up a large portion of our land for which we have 

planned for new buildings and development use in future. 

5.  A new servitude in a different location closer to our dwelling than what is already in use could have 

future health implications to our family as a whole. 

  

We await any further information from you is this regard. 

  

  

Best Regards 

 

 

Jan Kleynhans 

Member 
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Belloord 21CC 

011-782-6973 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Systek - Madeleine <madeleine@wirelessza.co.za>

Sent: 01 April 2015 05:54 PM

To: 'Systek - Madeleine'; Hinsch, Manda; Hinsch, Manda; PPP

Cc: Hinsch, Manda; Hinsch, Manda; PPP; jankleynhans@icloud.com

Subject: RE: power line your ref 465044

Importance: High

Re: Hartebeesfontein 472 portion 230 – letter dated March 2015 
 

Further to our emails as below we still object and refuse any and all construction of power lines on our 
property. 

 
Yours sincerely 
Jan and Magdalena Kleynhans 
 
 
 

From: Systek - Madeleine [mailto:madeleine@wirelessza.co.za]  
Sent: 26 June 2014 12:22 PM 

To: 'HINM@SRK.CO.ZA' 
Cc: 'HINM@SRK.CO.ZA' 

Subject: FW: power line your ref 465044 

Importance: High 
 
 
 

From: Jan Kleynhans [mailto:systeq@mweb.co.za]  
Sent: 26 June 2014 11:27 AM 

To: HINM@SRK.CO.ZA; Madeleine Kleynhans 

Subject: Fw: power line your ref 465044 
Importance: High 
 
Good Day, 

  

Further to our telephone conversation of today. 

  

Re: Hartebeesfontein 472 portion 230 

  

I would like to add to me previous objections to this new power line on my property the following: 

  

a. This area is already a Nature Conservancy. 

b. This new power line will greatly reduce the value or reselling value of our property. 

c. The new proposed power line and larger pylons will also impact on our view of the Magalies Mountains, 

one of the reasons we bought this property was for this beautiful view from our home and property 

d. Our dwelling is a double storey house with a Thatch Roof and because of the risk of fire we have to 

upkeep the area around our home to ensure and reduce our risk of fire.  On previous occasions, breakages 

in the existing power line caused fires further down our land.  If we allow a new power line which is closer 

to our dwelling we open ourselves to a greater risk and therefore an huge additional cost to us  would 

have to be incurred on-going year after year.  
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We await your response herein. 

  

Jan Kleynhans 

Member 

Belloord 21CC 

011-782-6973  

  

  

  
From: Jan Kleynhans  

Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2014 10:59 AM 
To: mhinsch@srk.co.za ; Madeleine Kleynhans  

Subject: power line your ref 465044 

  

Good day, 

  

I refer to your letter dated simply March 2014 without specific date. 

  

Take note that there is now detail attached which would indicate where this new servitude is planned for. 

  

Please be advised that we would like to place on record that we would oppose any new servitude for 

Eskom based on the following. 

  

1.  There is an already existing servitude on our property 472 JQ Portion 230 and there is no reason why an 

additional or new servitude should be implemented. 

2.  The existing servitude can be used and upgraded with the necessary power lines to achieve the same 

result. 

3.  A new servitude in a different location than what already is in place will infringe greatly on our privacy 

and rights to our land 

4.  A new servitude will in addition infringe and take up a large portion of our land for which we have 

planned for new buildings and development use in future. 

5.  A new servitude in a different location closer to our dwelling than what is already in use could have 

future health implications to our family as a whole. 

  

We await any further information from you is this regard. 

  

  

Best Regards 

 

 

Jan Kleynhans 

Member 

Belloord 21CC 

011-782-6973 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Poll-Jonker, Linda

Sent: 23 April 2014 10:33 AM

To: starlingmanor@live.co.za

Cc: du Toit, Donne; Hinsch, Manda

Subject: RE: 469044 Cashan_ Powerline PPP_ Enquiry

Attachments: 465044_Portion231_23042014.pdf

Dear Stephen 

 

Attached is a map indicating Portion 231 and it’s relation to the proposed power line.  

 

Please confirm if this is the portion in question in order for us to communicate this to Eskom. 

 

Kind regards 

 

Linda 

 

From: Hinsch, Manda  

Sent: 22 April 2014 04:19 PM 
To: Poll-Jonker, Linda; starlingmanor@live.co.za 

Cc: du Toit, Donne 

Subject: RE: 469044 Cashan_ Powerline PPP_ Enquiry 

 

Linda 

 

Can you possibly add the farm numbers/portions too. 

 

Manda Hinsch  BSc. Hons, Pr. Sci Nat, FWISA 

Associate Partner/Principal Scientist 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park , Block A , 291 Sprite Ave , Faerie Glen  
P O Box 35290, Menlo Park, 0102 
 

Tel:  +27 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 86 5709573 

Mobile:+ 27 82 808 9938 Direct:  

Email: hinm@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 

 

From: Poll-Jonker, Linda  

Sent: 22 April 2014 04:15 PM 
To: starlingmanor@live.co.za 

Cc: du Toit, Donne; Hinsch, Manda 
Subject: RE: 469044 Cashan_ Powerline PPP_ Enquiry 

 

Dear Stephen 

 

As requested, please find attached the map of the proposed alignment of the Cashan-Hekpoort power line. 
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Should you have any queries, please don’t hesitate to contact me. 

 

 

Regards, 

Linda Poll-Jonker BSc Hons Zoology 

Senior Environmental Scientist 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park, Block A 

291 Sprite Avenue, Faerie Glen  

P. O. Box, 35290, Menlopark, 0102   
 

Tel:  +27 (0) 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 086 631 1603 

Direct: +27 (0) 12 361 9821 

Email: lpoll-jonker@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Hinsch, Manda  

Sent: 22 April 2014 03:04 PM 

To: starlingmanor@live.co.za 
Cc: Poll-Jonker, Linda; du Toit, Donne 

Subject: 469044 Cashan_ Powerline PPP_ Enquiry 

 

Stephen 

 

With reference to our telephonic conversation herewith the details of the lady which we have as contact person 

who is dealing with the land matters for ESKOM. Further more as I mentioned that I will be away on leave as of next 

week till the end of May and therefore any further communication to be send directly to Linda who is copied in this 

mail. Linda will also forward you the requested map with the powerline position as was included in the application 

form to DEA. 

 

 

Priscilla Mogomotsi 

Land & Rights Practitioner 

Land Development          

Tel:  011 711 2290                                            Email:mogomop@eskom.co.za 

Mobile:073 254 3723                                     Website: www.eskom.co.za 

Fax: 086 664 7902                                            Eskom Centre, 204 Smit Street, Braamfontein, JHB 

 

I trust this information will assist in the interim. 

 

Kind regards 

 

Manda Hinsch  BSc. Hons, Pr. Sci Nat, FWISA 

Associate Partner/Principal Scientist 
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SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park , Block A , 291 Sprite Ave , Faerie Glen  
P O Box 35290, Menlo Park, 0102 
 

Tel:  +27 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 86 5709573 

Mobile:+ 27 82 808 9938 Direct:  

Email: hinm@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Hinsch, Manda

Sent: 19 June 2014 03:10 PM

To: PBulterman@Barloworld-equipment.com

Cc: du Toit, Donne

Subject: 465044 ESKOM Cashan Substation and Powerline

Attachments: 465044_2014_05_26_Amended_data_Affected_Adjacent.pdf

Dear Peter 

 

Following our telephonic conversation herewith a brief summary of the project and attached map. 

 

Eskom is currently trying to decrease the pressure exerted on other power stations by supplying additional 

substations to areas in need and supplying electricity to areas with increasing electricity demand in the North West 

and Gauteng Province. 

 

The proposed project includes the construction of a substation in Cashan and a powerline to the existing Hekpoort 

substation. The proposed Cashan substation falls within the Gauteng province, North West of Krugersdorp and is 

intended to alleviate the pressure exerted on Eskom in the area for increased power supply and to attempt to ease 

pressure this increased power supply is exerting on other power stations.  

 

The proposed Cashan substation will be connected to the existing Hekpoort substation via a 132KVA powerline 

which runs approximately 9 km in a North Easterly direction from Cashan into the North West Province. Figure 1 

shows the location of the substation and powerline. Please see map 

 

Please contact me  should you require further info, please contact me 

 

Manda Hinsch  BSc. Hons, Pr. Sci Nat, FWISA 

Associate Partner/Principal Scientist 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park , Block A , 291 Sprite Ave , Faerie Glen  
P O Box 35290, Menlo Park, 0102 
 

Tel:  +27 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 86 5709573 

Mobile:+ 27 82 808 9938 Direct:  

Email: hinm@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Hinsch, Manda

Sent: 19 June 2014 03:58 PM

To: PBulterman@Barloworld-equipment.com

Cc: du Toit, Donne

Subject: Cashan

Attachments: 465044_2014_06_19_Cashan In Context.jpg

Peter 

 

This map may be better for you to orientate yourself. The roads are included and as you can see the Magalies 

mountain range is a distance to the north. 

 

Manda Hinsch  BSc. Hons, Pr. Sci Nat, FWISA 

Associate Partner/Principal Scientist 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park , Block A , 291 Sprite Ave , Faerie Glen  
P O Box 35290, Menlo Park, 0102 
 

Tel:  +27 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 86 5709573 

Mobile:+ 27 82 808 9938 Direct:  

Email: hinm@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 

 

From: Paul, Jennifer  

Sent: 19 June 2014 03:54 PM 

To: Hinsch, Manda 

Subject: Cashan 

 

 

 

Jennifer Paul BSc. Environmental Science 

Environmental Scientist and GIS Technician 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) Pty Ltd. 
 

Block A, Menlyn Woods Office Park, 291 Sprite Avenue, Faerie Glen, Pretoria 

P. O. Box, 35290, Menlopark, 0102, South Africa   
 

Tel:  +27 (0) 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 (0) 12 361 9912 

Mobile: +27(0) 73 177 8557 

Email: jpaul@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 
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Masango, Vusi

From: Poll-Jonker, Linda

Sent: 08 July 2014 04:10 PM

To: Jeannette@acball.co.za

Cc: Hinsch, Manda; du Toit, Donne

Subject: 465044_20140708_Proposed Cashan Power line and substation

Attachments: 465044_2014_05_26_Amended_data_Affected_Adjacent.pdf

Dear Sir 

 

Attached, please find attached a copy of the route alternatives for the proposed Cashan-Hekpoort power line and 

Cashan substation. 

 

Your name has been added to the I&AP register and any further correspondence will be forwarded to you as it 

becomes available. 

 

Should you have any further queries, please contact our office. 

 

Regards, 

Linda Poll-Jonker BSc Hons Zoology 

Senior Environmental Scientist 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Woods Office Park, Block A 

291 Sprite Avenue, Faerie Glen  

P. O. Box, 35290, Menlopark, 0102   
 

Tel:  +27 (0) 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 086 631 1603 

Direct: +27 (0) 12 361 9821 

Email: lpoll-jonker@srk.co.za 
 

www.srk.co.za 
 

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 
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Masango, Vusi

From: du Toit, Donne

Sent: 06 July 2015 01:56 PM

To: Masango, Vusi

Subject: FW: RESPONSE: 465044_20150420--_INVITATION TO PROPOSED CASHAN

 SUBSTATION AND POWELINE OPEN-HOUSE

From: George Harley [mailto:George.Harley@up.ac.za]  

Sent: Tuesday, May 19, 2015 10:55 AM 
To: Neels Cronje; Evans, Fiona; Hinsch, Manda 

Cc: Electrolink (electrolink@mweb.co.za); Sandra Herbst; du Toit, Donne; ilze-porter@mweb.co.za; 
jama@lantic.net; peet@greenacreslandscapes.co.za; poilharold@gmail.com; PPP 

Subject: Re: RESPONSE: 465044_20150420--_INVITATION TO PROPOSED CASHAN SUBSTATION AND POWELINE 

OPEN-HOUSE 

 

Dear Manda 

  

I am a property owner in the area (Portion 27 Hekpoort) and fully support the objections to the proposed substation 

location, as per document DEA REFERENCE NUMBER:   14/12/16/3/3/1/1273, and in ful agreement that the 

alternatives proposed are viable and will serve the community in a much better manner. 
  

Kind regards 

  

George 

  

   

George Harley 

Programme Manager 

  
Centre for Asset Integrity Management (C-AIM) 

  
Department of Mechanical and Aeronautical Engineering 

University of Pretoria 

Pretoria 

South Africa 

 
Tel: +27 (012) 420 2781 
Cell: +27 (0)79 701 2602 

E-mail: george.harley@up.ac.za 
 

>>> Neels Cronje <neelsc@robhitch.co.za> 2015-05-19 07:13 AM >>> 

Dear Manda  

IN REPONSE TO THE PROPOSED CASHAN SUBSTATION AND POWELINE OPEN-

HOUSE 

DEA REFERENCE NUMBER:   14/12/16/3/3/1/1273 
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Attached is my response in regards to the Open Table Stakeholders meeting that was held on 30 April in the 

Hekpoort Community Centre. 

As discussed with and requested by you at the meeting I have compiled this document to provide proposals for the 

mitigation of the environmental impacts and concerns that were raised by the interested and affected parties.  

This document was compiled based on items discussed on the meeting and with the inputs from affected parties. I 

hope this is of value. 

You may contact me if your require more information  

Regards 

Neels Cronje 

R&H House, 76 Main Street, Bordeaux, 2194 
P.O. Box 858, Randburg, 2125 
 

Cell: +27 83 267 3885 

Tel: +27 11 886 6951 

Fax +27 11 886 7792 

Email: neelsc@robhitch.co.za 

 

 

From: Stakeholder [mailto:stakeholder@srk.co.za]  

Sent: 20 April 2015 05:47 PM 

Subject: 465044_20150420_INVITATION TO PROPOSED CASHAN SUBSTATION AND POWELINE OPEN-HOUSE 

 

Dear Stakeholder, 

INVITATION TO PROPOSED CASHAN SUBSTATION AND POWELINE OPEN-

HOUSE 

DEA REFERENCE NUMBER:   14/12/16/3/3/1/1273 
SRK Consulting (Pty) Ltd (SRK) has been appointed by Eskom to conduct a Basic Assessment (BA) process for 

Environmental Authorisation (EA). The proposed project includes the construction of a substation in Cashan and a 

9 km powerline to the existing Hekpoort substation. The proposed Cashan substation falls within the Gauteng 

Province and North West province and is intended to alleviate the pressure exerted on the existing Eskom 

infrastructure in the area. The proposed Cashan substation will be connected to the existing Hekpoort substation 

via a 88KV powerline which runs approximately 9 km in a North Easterly direction from Cashan into the North West 

Province.  

Stakeholders are hereby invited to an Open-House, where they will be provided with an opportunity to raise their 

comments regarding the Proposed Construction of the Kashan Substation and Additional 88 kv Power Line to the 

Existing Hekpoort substation by Eskom, North West. Posters and Maps will be displayed and Stakeholders will have 

an opportunity to meet and interact with the Project team.  

 

For more information and directions to the venue please contact the Stakeholder Engagement Office on contact 

information provided below;  

Donné Chetty / Fiona Evans  
Stakeholder Engagement Office 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been mov ed,  
renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.
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SRK Consulting 
P.O. Box 35290, Menlo Park, Pretoria, 0102 
Tel: 012 361 9821 
Fevans@srk.co.za /  ddutoit@srk.co.za  
 
Kind  Regards 

Donné  Chetty  BA. (Communications Science) 

Stakeholder Engagement Consultant 
 

 
 

 

SRK Consulting (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 
 

Menlyn Wood Office Park, Block A, 291 Sprite Avenue, Faerie Glen, 0081  

P. O. Box, 35290, Menlopark, 0102   
 

Tel:  +27 (0) 12 361 9821; Fax: +27 (0) 12 361 9912 

Mobile:+ 27 (0) 74 042 1015; Direct: +27 (0) 12 361 9821 

Email: ddutoit@srk.co.za 
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the addressee, and may contain information that by its privileged and confidential nature is exempt from 
disclosure under applicable law.  You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the 
intended recipient or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by 
replying to this transmission, or by collect call to the above phone number. 
� Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 
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